ETAS ID: TM821359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS, AFL-CIO		06/21/2023	Unincorporated Association: D.C.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amalgamated Bank			
Street Address:	275 Seventh Avenue			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10001			
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4182625	AFT
Registration Number:	4182629	AFT
Registration Number:	4183398	AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS
Registration Number:	4446671	A UNION OF PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	4190767	AMERICAN EDUCATOR
Registration Number:	6506068	AFT HEALTH CARE
Registration Number:	6424185	AFT HEALTH CARE
Registration Number:	4407082	
Registration Number:	4446699	ALLIANCE OF CHARTER TEACHERS AND STAFF
Registration Number:	4490663	ACTS
Registration Number:	4667931	SHAREMYLESSON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122371232

Email: lyel@windelsmarx.com

Correspondent Name: Leon A. Yel

Address Line 1: 156 West 56th Street

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 008120 FRAME: 0638**

900783180

Address Line 4: New	New York, NEW YORK 10019				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leon A. Yel				
SIGNATURE:	/Leon A. Yel/				
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2023				

Total Attachments: 6

source=[FINAL] AFT - Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks (12191832-2)#page1.tif source=[FINAL] AFT - Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks (12191832-2)#page2.tif source=[FINAL] AFT - Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks (12191832-2)#page3.tif source=[FINAL] AFT - Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks (12191832-2)#page4.tif source=[FINAL] AFT - Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks (12191832-2)#page5.tif source=[FINAL] AFT - Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks (12191832-2)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008120 FRAME: 0639

Execution Copy

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

June 21, 2023

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS, AFL-CIO, a District of Columbia

unincorporated association (the "Grantor"), hereby grants to AMALGAMATED BANK (the "Grantee"),

a continuing security interest in the following: (i) all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and

under the United States trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations,

trademark applications, and service mark applications (the foregoing, collectively, the "Marks") set forth

on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in that certain Security and Pledge

Agreement dated as of the date hereof, by, among others, the Grantor and the Grantee (as amended,

modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated, or replaced, and in effect from time to time, the

"Security Agreement")) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the

Marks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement

of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Grant")

is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of Borrower, as such

term is defined in the Loan Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement).

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under

the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted

herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein

by reference. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein

have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement. In the event that any provisions of this Grant

are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

This Grant shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New

York.

{12143147:2}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008120 FRAME: 0640

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

{12143147:2}

TRADEMARK REEL: 008120 FRAME: 0641 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date above first written.

AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS, AFL-CIO

Name: Rhonda Weingarten

Title: President

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

Name: Molly Fulhane Title: Seniør Vice President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Federal Trademarks

Image of Mark	Standard	Clas	Stat	Reg. Date	Reg.#	Serial #
	Character	s(es)	us			
	or Design					
- Albert	Docion	35	TIV	7/31/2012	4182625	85484552
ay s	Design			7/31/2012	4102023	03404332
			E			
AFT	Standard	35	LIV	7/31/2012	4182629	85484596
	Characte		E			
	r					
AMEDICAN	6411	25	T 137	7/21/2012	4102200	05512704
		35	LIV	7/31/2012	4183398	85513694
FEDERATION	Characte		E			
OF	r					
TEACHERS						
A UNION OF	Standard	35	LIV	12/10/2013	4446671	85851255
PROFESSION	Characte		E			
ALS	r					
AMERICAN	Standard	16	LIV	8/14/2012	4190767	85528620
EDUCATOR	Characte		E			
	r					
	AFT AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS A UNION OF PROFESSION ALS AMERICAN	AFT Standard Character Character Characte Characte r AMERICAN Standard FEDERATION Characte OF r TEACHERS r A UNION OF Standard PROFESSION Characte ALS r AMERICAN Standard Characte Characte Characte Characte Characte Characte	Character or Design Design Joseph J	Character or Design Design Design AFT Standard Characte r AMERICAN FEDERATION Characte r TEACHERS A UNION OF TEACHERS A UNION OF ALS T AMERICAN Standard Characte FE LIV EDUCATOR Characte FE LIV EDUCATOR Characte FE LIV EDUCATOR Characte FE E LIV EDUCATOR Characte FE E LIV E E LIV E E E LIV E E LIV E E LIV E E LIV E Characte FE E E E E E E E E Characte FE E E E Characte FE E E E E Characte FE E E E Characte FE E E Characte FE Chara	Character or Design Design 35 LIV 7/31/2012 E AFT Standard 35 LIV 7/31/2012 Characte r AMERICAN Standard 35 LIV 7/31/2012 FEDERATION Characte E TEACHERS A UNION OF Standard 35 LIV 12/10/2013 PROFESSION Characte E ALS r AMERICAN Standard 16 LIV 8/14/2012 EDUCATOR Characte E	Character or Design S(es) Us

Schedule A to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

{12143147:2}

TRADEMARK

AFT Health Care	AFT HEALTH	Standard	9 &	LIV	10/5/2021	6506068	90237464
publication title	CARE	Characte	16	E			
		r					
AFT Health Care	WHEALTH CARE	Design	9 &	LIV	7/20/2021	6424185	90237903
masthead title			16	E			
AFT Healthcare		Design	35	LIV	9/24/2013	4407082	85857144
heart logo				E			
Alliance of	ALLIANCE OF	Standard	35	LIV	12/10/2013	4446699	85857435
Charter Teachers	CHARTER	Characte		E	12,10,2010	1110055	
and Staff name	TEACHERS	r					
	AND STAFF						
ACTS acronym	ACTS	Standard	35	LIV	3/4/2014	4490663	85947402
		Characte		E			
		r					
Share My Lesson	SHAREMYLES	Standard	9,	LIV	1/6/2015	4667931	85571799
tradename	SON	Characte	38	E			
		r	&				
			41				

Schedule A to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008120 FRAME: 0645

{12143147:2}